

2SSB 5051 - S AMD 189

By Senator Honeyford

NOT ADOPTED 02/25/2021

1 On page 6, line 1, after "~~(sixteen)~~" strike "seventeen" and
2 insert "nineteen"

3 On page 6, line 4, after "(a)" strike "One incumbent
4 sheriff(~~s~~)" and insert "Two incumbent sheriffs"

5 On page 6, beginning on line 4, after "and" strike "~~(two)~~ one
6 incumbent chief(~~s~~)" and insert "two incumbent chiefs"

EFFECT: Restores one police chief and one sheriff to the Washington state criminal justice training commission.

--- END ---